503804697 04/28/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3851344

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
GEORGE FRANCO			04/19/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	LIFT-U,	LIFT-U, DIVISION OF HOGAN MFG., INC.		
Street Address:	P.O. BO	P.O. BOX 398		
City:	ESCALO	ESCALON		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95320	95320		
PROPERTY NUMBER	PS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
		5133127		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
		206)224-0779		
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
•		206)682-8100		
Email: efiling		filing@cojk.com	g@cojk.com	
Correspondent Name: MAT		/ATTHEW D. BALINT, ESQ.	THEW D. BALINT, ESQ.	
Address Line 1: CHR		CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON	ISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS	
Address Line 2: 1201		201 3RD AVE SUITE 3600		
Address Line 4:	S	SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		LIUI155665	LIUI155665	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KIRSTIN N. TANNER		
SIGNATURE:		/Kirstin N. Tanner/	/Kirstin N. Tanner/	
DATE SIGNED:		04/28/2016	04/28/2016	
Total Attachments: 2				
Total Attachments: 2 source=55665_Assignr source=55665_Assignr				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, George Franco, residing at 4100 Highway 108, Riverbank, California 95367, am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled OPERABLE RAMP, and I hereby authorize the attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness^{PLLC}, 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 15/133127, filed April 19, 2016) the application number and filing date of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, Lift-U, Division of Hogan Mfg., Inc., a California corporation having a mailing address at P.O. Box 398, Escalon, California 95320, is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed at Escalon (city), 1. (state), this _____ dav George Franco STATE OF California)) ss. COUNTY OF Jan Daguer)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that George Franco is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated:

Dated: <u>Afr. 19, 2016</u> (Seal or stamp) Acknowledgement w/ Seal a Hachad

Signature JANS B. Consoli Printed Name 🐭 Notary Public My appointment expires <u>///</u>

MDB:blb

1.003355555170

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 038414 FRAME: 0435

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of <u>San Joaque</u>

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Jan G Zońsoli, Notary Public



(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 038414 FRAME: 0436

RECORDED: 04/28/2016